CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

2012 PAVEMENT MARKING - L ANE LINE PAINTING
PROJECT NO. 12-2018 / CIP NO. 5059401110

OCTOBER 16, 2012

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $86,950.00

CONTRACTOR: DAKOTA BARRICADE, LLC

PW111312-07

2012 Roadway Lane Line Painting Project

Project No.
CCO#IF

12-2018 / CIP No. 50594

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED _
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY "PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
1 |MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $12,450.00 $12,450.00 1.00 $12,450.00 $0.00
2 {4-INCH WHITE PAINT MARKING LF 509,000.00 $0.05 $25.450.00]  ©654,653.00 $32.732.65 $7,282.65
3 |4-INCH YELLOW PAINT MARKING LF 981,000.00 $0.05 $49,050.00]  831,834.00 $41,596.70 ($7.453.30)
TOTAL ; $86,950.00 $86,779.35 {$170.65)

Page 1



PW111312-07

C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $86,950.00
CCO #1F ($170.65) NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): ($170.65)

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $86,779.35
CHANGE TO DATE: ($170.65)

—%’Q \/{?Aﬁéﬁ“ to/3sa/r2
CONTRACTOR: DAKOTA BARRICADE LLC, 3455 Edwards St., Rapid City, SD 57703 - 791-4046 DATE
Mzi%w 10/30]2
PROJECPMANAGER: JQﬁN—I:(ESS P.E. DATE
g S O=3r—)5_
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, PE. /LS. DATE
3
MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER DATE
DATE

FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-1 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to DAKOTA BARRICADE LLC for a decrease of $170.65 based on unit
pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding $86,950.00 $86,950.00
iFund Type Traffic Engineering
IDepartment 02056
ILine ltem 4254
Fund 0161
CCO #1F {$170.65) ($170.65)
Adjusted Funding $86,779.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $86,779.35 $86,779.35

2012 Roadway Lane Line Painting Project
Project No. 12-2018 / CIP No. 50594

CCO #1F

‘Page 2



PW111312-07

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
2012 PAVEMENT MARKING - LANE LINE PAINTING
PROJECT NO. 12-2018 / CIP NO. 50524000
OCTOBER 16, 2012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $86,950.00
CONTRACTOR: DAKOTA BARRICADE, LLC

LINE ‘
ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE

3 (4 INCH WHITE PAINT MARKING Quiantity used in accordance with actual field conditions.
4 |4INCH YELLOW PAINT MARKING |Quantity used in accardance with actual field conditions.

PREPARED BY: John Less, PE DATE: October 16, 2012

2012 Roadway Lane Line Painting Project Page 3

Project No. 12-2018 / CIP No. 50594
CCO #1F



2012 Roadway Lane Line Patriting Project
Project No. 12-2018 / CIP No. 50594
CCO#1IF

FUNDING TYPE Traffic Engineering
COST CENTER 0205
LINE ITEM 4254
FUND 0101

AMOYNT | PERCENT

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM
1 MOBILIZATION 0.00 100%
2 4-INCH WHITE PAINT MARKING 7,282.65 100%
3 4-INCH YELLOW PAINT MARKING -7,453.30 5

(3170.65)F

100%
100%
100%
($170.65)

PW111312-07

Page 4





